



REF	QTY	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	MATERIAL	DWG No
1	A/R	278mm EXTRUDED PANEL	301000160620	ALUMINUM EXTRUSION	W 502
2	A/R	139mm EXTRUDED PANEL	301000160600	ALUMINUM EXTRUSION	W 503
3	A/R	PANEL INTERSEAL	301017060002	NEOPRENE	W 505
4	1	BOTTOM SEAL ASSEMBLY	301000160420	NEOPRENE	W 514
5	1	U-TYPE BOTTOM SEAL	301013000000	NEOPRENE	W 514
6	1	77 TYPE LOCK ASSEMBLY	30177-000000	T-COATED	W 501
7	1	LOCK HANDLE KEEPER	3012164-00001	T-COATED	W 501
8	1	LATCH PLATE	3012137-00005	MILD STEEL	W 83
9	A/R	Ø4.8 x 13mm Lg DOMED HEAD RIVET	3010120001700	T-COATED	W 83
10	1	GRAB HANDLE	3011715-00000	T-COATED	W 504
11	1	NAME PLATE	301000000000	T-COATED	W 504
12	2	CABLE ANCHOR	3015003-00000	T-COATED	W 504
13	1	1/2" PULL STOPS & BUCKLE	30123-000015	T-COATED	W 504
14	A/R	Ø3.2 x 10mm Lg DOME HEAD RIVET	30110-002-15	T-COATED	W 504
15	A/R	Ø1/4" x 1 1/2" SEMI TUBULAR RIVET	30110-002-10	T-COATED	W 504
16	2	1/8" x 3/4" Lg COTTER PIN	30110-009-17	T-COATED	W 504
17	2	5/16" x 1 1/4" CLEVIS PIN	30110-004-11	T-COATED	W 504
18	A/R	Ø6.4 x 13mm Lg DOMED HEAD RIVET	3010180-000000	T-COATED	W 504
19	A/R	Ø6.35 x 21mm HENLOCK RIVET	30110-002-13	T-COATED	W 504
20	A/R	Ø6.35 x 5mm HENLOCK RIVET	30110-002-14	T-COATED	W 504
21	1	5/2" x 1 1/2" BRUSH SEAL	301-5843-0000	ALUMINUM EXTRUSION	W 504
22	1	TOP SEAL CARRIER EXTRUSION	3011336-1-000	WHITE	W 504
23	1	CLOSURE ARM (R/H)	3011336-1-000	WHITE	W 504
24	1	CLOSURE ARM (L/H)	3011336-1-000	WHITE	W 504
25	2	CLOSURE ARM MOUNTING PLATE	3011920-00000	WHITE	W 301
26	A/R	VASHER - SPACER	30104-0000000	STEEL	W 301
27	A/R	ROLLER	3012396-00000	STEEL	W 301
28					
29	A/R	ROLLER HOLDER EXTRUSION	301231240355	CUT FROM 3011920-00560	W 505
30	A/R	1/4 x 1 1/4" THREAD CUTTING SCREW	301920003003	NYLON	W 505
31	1	BOTTOM ROLLER HOLDER (L/H)	301920003003	NYLON	W 506
32	1	BOTTOM ROLLER HOLDER (R/H)	301920003004	NYLON	W 506
33	1	BALANCER ASSEMBLY	3012323-00000		
34	1	BALANCER MOUNTING BRACKET O/S	3012324-00000		
35	1	BALANCER MOUNTING BRACKET I/S	3012325-00000		
36	1	BALANCER CENTER BRACKET	3012326-00000		
37	1	TORQUE CLAMP	30111-1000000		
38	2	1/2" CABLE	30110-009-08		
39	2	Ø5 x 38mm SPLIT PIN	30110-003-01		
40	A/R	5/8" W/2 NUT	30110-003-01	MILD STEEL, GALVANISED	W 220
41	1	R 90° HORIZONTAL TRACK (O/S)	30111-0540000	MILD STEEL, GALVANISED	W 220
42	1	R 90° HORIZONTAL TRACK (I/S)	3011031-02000		W 398
43	2	VERTICAL TRACK			
44	2	TRACK BUMPER STOP	30183-0000000	RUBBER	
45	2	HEX HEAD SCREW 1/4" x 2 1/2"	30110-000-03		
47	2	1/4" KEP NUT	30110-022-01		
48	2	57 x 63 MOUNTING ANGLE	30161-0000000	MILD STEEL, GALVANISED	W 266
49	2	SIDE SEAL	3010100000009		W 546
50	A/R	ROLLER SLEEVE	3010205002057		W 602
51					
52	A/R	PEWIT VASHER	30193-0000020		
53	2	BRUSH SEAL	3017705-00000		W 520
54	1	BOTTOM SEAL RETAINING PLUG	3010433000085		W 520
55	A/R	Ø6.5 x 21 HENLOCK RIVET	30110-002-13		W 519
56	A/R	ANTI-LOZENE VASHER (L/H)	3019200033001		W 519
57	A/R	ANTI-LOZENE VASHER (R/H)	3019200033002		W 519
58					
59	1	BOTTOM CORNER SEAL (L/H)	3010202030117		W 547
60	1	BOTTOM CORNER SEAL (R/H)	3010202030116		W 547
61	A/R	Ø4.8 x 14.6 NYRUBLA RIVET	30110-002-20		W 547
62	2	TOP CORNER SEAL	3010433000118		
63	2	SIDE SEAL	3020000019360	NEOPRENE	R 10

- NOTES**
- LEFT & RIGHT HAND ARE DETERMINED BY STANDING OUTSIDE LOOKING AT THE SWITCHER.
 - NEOPRENE SIDE SEAL ITEM 63 TO BE CUT TO 200mm LONG.
 - ITEM MARKED IN A/B HEIGHT VARIABLE TO ACHEIVE HANGERS!
1. LINKS/LÄNKE SEITE UND RECHTS/RECHTE SEITE IST DIE SICHTESE VON DRAUSSEN HINTER DEN ROLLTOR STEREND.
 2. NEOPREN SEITENDICHTUNG POS. 63 AUF 200mm ZU KÜRZEN.
 3. DIE ABMESSUNGEN DER IN MARKETTEN POSITIONEN VABEREN HANGERS!

